;:/" "

KYOTO MATERIALS

#s

——al

e S 3

N

=B

- i

AL '|'
R L

2014

< UE



Tallored-Hybrid Dies)

SKD), SKH,
Cemented Carbide)
Advanced Surface Modification)

FEM)



Cemented Carbide

WC
Co

KYOTO MATERIALS Co. Ltd.


http://ja.wikipedia.org/wiki/%E5%90%88%E9%87%91
http://ja.wikipedia.org/w/index.php?title=%E8%B6%85%E7%A1%AC%E5%B7%A5%E5%85%B7&action=edit&redlink=1
http://ja.wikipedia.org/wiki/%E3%82%BF%E3%83%B3%E3%82%B0%E3%82%B9%E3%83%86%E3%83%B3
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PUNCHING TEST PROBLEM (ERODE MODEL) 0.520801
STEP 131 TIME - 5.1999753E-03 0.460451
EF PLASTIC STN QD00
0.364351
0.312300
0.260250
0.208200
0.15¢150
0.104100

052050

0.520501
0.488451
416801
0.364251
0.312300
0.2¢0250
0.205200
0156150
104100

2050

[PUNCHING TEST PROBLEM (ERODE MODEL) 0.520501

STEP 177 TIME - 7.0000733E-03 0.463451

EF PLASTIC STH
0.416401
0364251
0.312300
0260250
0.208200
0.156150

0.104100

( ), Vol.52,
No0.609, pp.1051-1055(2011-10)
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lon beam mixing & Vapor Deposition(IVD)
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15kV. X1,200 10pm 21 30 SEI
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